SB 1558-1 (LC 52) 1/30/14 (CJC/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1558

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 7, delete "as of July 1, 2014," and insert
- 2 "no later than September 15, 2014,".
- On page 9, line 1, delete "June 30, 2014" and insert "September 14,
- 4 2014".
- 5 Delete lines 2 through 5 and insert:
- 6 "(2)(a) Before the vote required by subsection (1) of this section is con-
- 7 ducted, the group administrator shall provide each member of the group with
- 8 written notification of the consequences of continuing to function as a self-
- 9 insured employer group and of ceasing to function as a self-insured employer
- 10 group.
- "(b) The written notice required under this subsection shall be in the form
- 12 prescribed by the Director of the Department of Consumer and Business
- 13 Services.
- "(3) Self-insured employer groups composed of cities, counties, special
- districts created under ORS 198.010, intergovernmental agencies created un-
- der ORS 225.050, school districts as defined in ORS 255.005, public housing
- 17 authorities created under ORS chapter 456 and regional councils of govern-
- 18 ments created under ORS chapter 190 shall include the written notice re-
- 19 quired under subsection (2) of this section in the annual renewal materials
- 20 provided to each member of the group. If a majority of the members of the
- 21 group elect to renew membership in the group, such action satisfies the vote
- 22 requirement specified in subsection (1) of this section."

- In line 6, delete "(3)" and insert "(4)".
- In line 7, delete "April 15, 2014" and insert "July 1, 2014".
- In line 8, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)" and delete "July 1, 2014," and insert
- 4 "September 15, 2014,".
- In line 14, delete "on its passage" and insert "April 1, 2014".
